2007 	 %	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000

Financial assets
Cash and
   cash equivalents	 6.0	 1,605	 766	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2,371
Restricted cash and
   cash equivalents	 6.0	 7,726	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 7,726
Receivables (a)	 -	 -	 311	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 311
Amounts receivable
   for services	 -	 -	 2,003	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2,003

		  9,331	 3,080	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 12,411

Financial liabilities
Payables	 -	 -	 976	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 976

	 	 -	 976	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 976

(a) The amount of receivables excludes GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Board’s financial assets
and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.
It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

		  `	 -1% change			   +1% change
	 Carrying
	 ammount	 Profit	 Equity		  Profit	 Equity
2008 	 $000	 $000	 $000		  $000	 $000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents	 2,798	 (27.98)	 (27.98)		  27.98	 27.98
Restricted cash and cash equivalents	 7,825	 (78.25)	 (78.25)		  78.25	 78.25

Total increase/(decrease)		  (106.23)	 (106.23)		  106.23	 106.23

		  `	 -1% change			   +1% change
	 Carrying
	 ammount	 Profit	 Equity		  Profit	 Equity
2007 	 $000	 $000	 $000		  $000	 $000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents	 1,605	 (16.05)	 (16.05)		  16.05	 16.05
Restricted cash and cash equivalents	 7,726	 (77.26)	 (77.26)		  77.26	 77.26

Total increase/(decrease)		  (93.31)	 (93.31)		  93.31	 93.31

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost or fair value,
are recognised at amounts representing a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Notes to the Financial Statements –

47

	 2008	 2007
	 $000	 $000

39.  Remuneration of members of the Board and senior officers

Remuneration of members of the Board
The number of members of the Board whose total of fees,
salaries, superannuation, non-monetary benefits and other
benefits for the financial year fall within the following bands are:

$0 – $10,000	 8	 8

The total remuneration of the members of the Board is:	 7	 –

The total remuneration includes the superannuation
expense incurred in respect of members of the Board.

No members of the Board are members of the Pension Scheme.

Remuneration of senior officers

The number of senior officers, other than senior officers
reported as members of the Board, whose total fees, salaries,
superannuation, non-monetary benefits and other benefits
for the financial year fall within the following bands are:

  $30,001 –   $40,000	 1	 –
  $90,001 – $100,000	 1	 –
$100,001 – $110,000	 1	 –
$110,001 – $120,000	 2	 –